## 501957501 06/15/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DOCKET NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 028372 Frame 0562. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenji AOKI	05/08/2012
Takayuki NAKATA	05/08/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13515554

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Phone: 2022937060

Email: aauerbach@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q130931
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander E. Auerbach, New App. Spec.

## Total Attachments: 4

source=CORRECTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CORRECTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CORRECTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=CORRECTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028383 FRAME: 0421

OF \$40.00 13515554

501957501

Dock	cet No	
For	Non-U.S.	Clients

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, KENJI AOKI and TAKAYUKI NAKATA of

Tokyo, Japan	
hereinafter called assignor(s), have in INFORMATION PROCESSING DEVICE	nvented certain improvements in , METHOD OF PROCESSING INFORMATION AND
STORAGE MEDIUM	
and executed an application therefor on May 8, 2012	for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and
Whereas,	NEC Corporation
•	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,
	Tokyo, Japan
(assignee), desires to acquire invention, and to any United States p	the entire right, title, and interest in the application and patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable of	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
and the invention disclosed therein for and continuations thereof, and all Le thereon, and all reissues thereof, included and I/we request the Director of the Patent granted upon the invention see and assigns; and I/we will execute w	ssigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application or the United States of America, including all divisions, atters Patent of the United States that may be granted luding the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters at forth in the application to the assignee, its successors without further consideration all papers deemed necessary the United States application when called upon to do so by
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washing (Application number <u>13/515.554</u>	June 13, 2012 the application
Date: May 8, 2012 Denji s/KENJI ACKI	; Aohi (3)
Date: May 8, 2012 Takayuki:	
Date:	
s/	
Date:	
s/ .:	
~ · . · . · . · . · . · . · . · . ·	the united facile entidence of execution under 25 H.S.C. 8261

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 028383 FRAME: 0422



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	
T 1 X X X X X X X X X X	TANNETTIME	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenji AOKI	05/08/2012
Takayuki NAKATA	05/08/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13515554

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)293-7860

Phone:

2022937060

Email: aauerbach@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com  Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC  Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW  Address Line 2: Suite 800  Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q140624
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander E. Auerbach, New App. Spec.
Signature:	/Alexander E. Auerbach/
Date:	06/14/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: PAT1990804 Receipt Date: 06/14/2012 Fee Amount: \$40	

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 15, 2012

PTAS

SUGHRUE MION PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, DC 20037

501954921

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/14/2012

REEL/FRAME: 028372/0562

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 0140624

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 05/08/2012 AOKI, KENJI

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 05/08/2012 NAKATA, TAKAYUKI

ASSIGNEE:

NEC CORPORATION

7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU

TOKYO, JAPAN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13515554 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

INFORMATION PROCESSING DEVICE, METHOD OF PROCESSING INFORMATION

AND STORAGE MEDIUM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028383 FRAME: 0425